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ELECTRONICALLY,
FILED

DAN DOW .
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 11/16/2021 1:27 P\
STATE BAR #237986 SAN LUIS OBISPO SUPERIOR CO
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO By: M. Goossens,
COURTHOUSE ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR Deputy Clerk
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93408
TELEPHONE: (805) 781-5800
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
DEPARTMENT 7
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COURT CASE NO. 20F-07453
CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff, INFORMATION
VS.
KAYONIE ELIAZ MENDIBLES DA CASE NO. 079-659034

DOB: 10/12/2002 ID NO. D000443850

Defendant. | Appearance Date:November 18,
2021

The District Attorney of the San Luis Obispo County, California, by this information

accuses the above named defendant of the following criminal offenses:

Count 1
On or about November 27, 2020, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Willful, Deliberate, And Premeditated Murder in violation of Penal Code Section
187(a), a Felony, was committed in that KAYONIE ELIAZ MENDIBLES did unlawfully and
with malice aforethought murder M. V., a human being. It is further alleged that the
aforesaid murder was committed willfully, deliberately and with premeditation within the
meaning of Penal Code section 189 and is a serious felony pursuant to Penal Code

Section 1192.7(c).
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Enhancement
PC12022(b)(1): Spec Alleg-Use Of Deadly Weapon
It is further alleged as to count 1 that in the commission and attempted commission of the
above offense, the said defendant, KAYONIE ELIAZ MENDIBLES, personally used a
deadly and dangerous weapon(s), to wit, belt, said use not being an element of the above
offense, within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022(b)(1) and causing the above

offense to be a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c)(23).

Enhancement
PC190.2(a)(17): Spec Alleg-Felony Murder - Kidnapping
It is further alleged as to count 1 that the murder of M. V. was committed by defendant,
KAYONIE ELIAZ MENDIBLES while the said defendant was engaged in the commission
of the crime of kidnapping in violation of Penal Code Section 207,209, and 209.5, within
the meaning of Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(17).

Enhancement
PC190.2(a)(17): Spec Alleg-Felony Murder - Robbery
It is further alleged as to count 1 that the murder of M. V. was committed by defendant,
KAYONIE ELIAZ MENDIBLES while the said defendant was engaged in the commission
of the crime of robbery in violation of Penal Code Section 211 and 212.5, within the

meaning of Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(17).
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Contrary to the form, force and effect of that statute in such cases made and
provided and against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of California.

Dated: October 29, 2021

DAN DOW
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By [

. _"_/'L.a-\.-* T
ERIC J. DOBROTH
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
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SUMMARY PAGE

Cnt Charge Range Defendant(s) Special Effect
Allegation
1 PC187(a) Kayonie Eliaz Mendibles
PC12022(b)(1),

PC190.2(a)(17),
PC190.2(a)(17)
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